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EAST CENTRAL LIVESTOCK
MARKET REPORT LISTING FOR 8/12/24
NEXT SALE: August 19th, 2024

SEPTEMBER 2ND - LABOR DAY SPECIAL FEEDER & SLAUGHTER SALE

COLOR

RED
RED
BLACK
BLACK/RED

BLACK
XBRED
BLACK
XBRED
BLACK
BLACK/RED

BLACK/RED
BLACK
RED/CHARLOIS
BLACK

BWF
BLACK
BLACK/RED
BLACK/RED
RED
BLACK

BLACK/BWF
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
XBRED
XBRED
BLACK

RED

RED

RED
BLACK
BLACK

BREED TYPE
STEER/BULL FEEDERS
BULL FEEDER
BULL FEEDER
BULL FEEDER
BULL FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
BULL FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
BULL FEEDER
BULL FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
STEER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDERS
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
HEIFER FEEDER
PAIRS/BRED
Cows PAIR
BULL BREEDING
BULL BREEDING
Cows BRED 7-8 MO
COows BRED 5 MO
Ccows BRED 8 MO
Cows BRED 2 MO
HEIFER BRED 2 MO
COows OPEN
SLAUGHTER COWS/BULLS
SLAUGHTER BULL
SLAUGHTER BULL
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow

AVG #

260
245
385
405

470
408
660
335
745
1010

1025
520
1053
1215

320
95
383
740
720
1370

1490
1147
1155
1198
965

1035
1010
775

1040

1685
1480
1670
1515
1470

PRICE

935.00
225.00
335.00
307.50

295.00
250.00
235.00
230.00
215.00
194.00

193.00
180.00
177.00
173.00

900.00
600.00
262.50
242.50
235.00
135.00

3100.00
2825.00
2775.00
2000.00
1500.00
1250.00
1225.00
1050.00
125.00

164.00
158.00
148.00
145.00
143.00
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g N T Y

BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RED
RWF
BWF
XBRED (HORNS)
HOLSTEIN

SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER cow
HAY SALE

1285
1610
1395
1375
1255
920

940

1065

WE SOLD 309 SQUARE BALES BRINGING UP TO $2 PER BALE
APPROX 565 ROUND BALES BRINGING UP TO $55 PER BALE

# BALES
12
17
21
18
21
4
22
16
24
24
14
41
8
24
17
7
23
12
16
12
8
14
17
28
35
10
28
14
4
14
14
18
8
25

TYPE
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND

SQUARE

PRICE PER BALE
$55.00
$52.50
$50.00
$45.00
$37.50
$37.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$32.50
$32.50
$32.50
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$27.50
$27.50
$27.50
$27.50
$27.50
$25.00
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50
$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$2.00

143.00
139.00
137.00
134.00
134.00
128.00
120.00
113.00

OO 000000



34
20
26
22
30
19
16
30
15
16
26
30

SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE

$2.00
$2.00
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00



